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Report on F. Y. B. Tech. Student Induction Programme (SIP) - 2018. 

STUDENT INDUCTION PROGRAMME As per instructions of DBATU, Lonere, on 
behalf of General Engineering Department student induction programme was arranged 
for 21 days since 1 Aug 2018 up to 21 Aug 2018. Commencement of this programme 
was held on 2nd Aug2018 on this day after academic registration of student completed 
they received numbers and batches and divided into different groups. On this welcome 
function dignitaries, trustee, Principal Dr. D. V. Ghewade were present in their speeches 
the student energized with enthusiasm and great vigour. Head of the General Engg. Mrs. 
U. U. Ranade introduced students and their parents' different activities which carried 
out by the department along with vision and mission. Interaction of parents with faculty 
was a key aspect. During this induction programme various activities were done such 
as Yoga/ Warm up/mild exercise, Debate GD Quiz completions Games &% informal 
discussions this programme had a great impact on students to became familiar with 
atmosphere and enhance the relationship 

Youis Sincerely, 

Copy to 

The students were participated in all planned events with much interest and 
enjoyed and understood UHV needs. The approach of students was found too positive 
in this respect. Such induction programme is helpful to students to open up with their ideas, to encourage to talk in front of people and to develop their personality, views and 
also to become a good human being. 

Dr. S. ,. Patil. 
Coordin�tor SIP 

Dr.V.P.S.s.M.'s 

1. Principal, 

GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

2. HOD, First year engineering, 
3. Registrar 

Dr. Mrs. Anushka Patil 

Coordinator SIP 
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Hon. Vyankatesh Gambhir delivering a speech 

Princical Dr.D.V. Ghewade addressing students Student participation 
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Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology. Budhgaon. (Sangli 
GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-01 Thursday Date:-02/08/2018 

TIME 

9:30 am to 11:00 am 

11:00 am to 01:00 pm 

01:00 pm to 1:30 pm 

1:30 pm to 2:30 pm 

2:30 pm to 3:30 pm 

3:30 pm to 4:30 pm 

5:30 pm to 6:30 pm 

A. Y. 2018-19 

6:30 pm to 8:30 pm 

Schedule 

Academic Registration 
Serial number, Batches, Group, 

Team Formation 
Welcome Function for 

1 

F. Y.B. Tech Students 

Short Break 

Orientation by HoD 

Interaction with Parents 

Interaction of Faculty with 
Students 

Visit to Sports Ground 

Interaction with Warden 



Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute of Technology, Budhgaon. 
GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 

Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

06-00 am To 07:30 
am 

07:30 am To 9:30 
am 

09:30 am To 

11:30 am 
11:30 am To 12:10 

pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 
pm 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-02, Friday DATE-03/08/2018 

02:10 pm To 
02:20 pm 

02:20 pm To 04:20 
pm 

04:30 pm To 05:30 
pm 

05:30 pm To 
06:30 pm 

Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

06:30 pm To 08:30 
pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Diagnostic Test for 
English 

Mentee-Mentor 
Interaction 

UHV-Chapter 01 
Assignment 1.1 & 1.2 

Visit to Sports Ground 

Evening Games 
Rehearsal 

Interaction with Hostel 
Friends 

2 

Details of 
Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 
Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 

Ladies and Boys 
Hostel 



Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology, Budhgaon. 
GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 

Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

06-00 am To 

07:30 am 

07:30 am To 
09:30 am 

09:30 am To 
11:30 am 

11:30 am To 

12:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 
2:10 pm 

02:10 pm To 
02:20 pm 

02:20 pm To 
04:20 pm 

04:30 pm To 
05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 
06:30 pm 

Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

06:30 pm To 
08:30 pm 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-03, Saturday DATE-04/08/2018 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Visit to Respective 
Departments -HOD, 

Labs etc. 

Creative Arts 

Painting/Sketching/ 
Drawing etc. 

Chapter 02 
Purpose of the UHV 

Course 

Ground Preparation 

Game Practice 

Discussion with 
Warden/Rector 

3 

Details of 
Execution 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Lunch Break 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Short Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 

Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 
Ladies and Boys 

Hostel 



Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil institute Of Technology. Budhgaon 
GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 

Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

06-00 am To 
07:30 am 

07:30 am To 
09:30 am 

09:30 am To 
11:30 am 

11:30 am To 

12:10 pm 
12:10 pm To 

2:10 pm 
02:10 pm To 

02:20 pm 
02:20 pm To 

04:20 pm 

04:30 pmn To 
05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 
06:30 pm 

Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

06:30 pm To 
08:30 pm 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-04, Sunday DATE-05/08/2018 

Activity 
Details of 
Execution 

4 

Faculty Assigned 

Holiday 



Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology, Budhgaon. 
GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 

Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-05 Monday, DATE-06/08/2018 

06-00 am To 07:30 am 

07:30 am To 09:30 am 

09:30 am To 11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 pm 

02:10 pm To 02:20 pm 
02:20 pm To 04:20 pm 

04:30 pm To 05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 06:30 pm 

06:30 pm To 08:30 pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Diagnostic Test for 
Mathematics 

Chapter 3 
UHV Course Gratitude 

Story/Poem/Thought 
Telling(Related to UHV) 

Game Practice 

Game Practice 

Discussion with 
Warden/Rector 

5 

Details of 
Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 

Short Break 

Guide on Induction 
Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 
Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 
Ladies and Boys 

Hostel 



Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 
Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology, Budhgaon. 

GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 
Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-06, Tuesday DATE-07/08/2018 

06-00 am To 07:30 am 

07:30 am To 09:30 am 

09:30 am To 11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 pm 

02:10 pm To 02:20 pm 

02:20 pm To 04:20 pm 

04:30 pm To 05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 06:30 pm 

06:30 pm To 08:30 pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Newspaper Reading & 
Discussion on Current 

Affairs (TOI, IE & 
Loksatta etc.) 

Chapter 4 UHV 
Competition & Cooperation 

Guest Lecture 

Dr. Pradeep Patil 

Games-Rehearsal 

Games-Rehearsal 

Informal Interaction & 
Discussion 

6 

Details of 

Execution 

Guide on Induction 
Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Lunch Break 
As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
As per Mentor 

Guide on UHV 
Short Break 

Guide on Induction 
Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 
Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Directr 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 
Ladies and Boys 

Hostel 



Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology. Budhgaon. GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

a m 

06-00 am To 07:30 

am 

Student Induction Program Schedule Day-07, Wednesday DATE-08/08/2018 

07:30 am To 09:30 

Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

09:30 am To 
11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 
pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 
pm 

02:10 pm To 
02:20 pm 

pm 

02:20 pm To 04:20 

04:30 pm To 05:30 
pm 

05:30 pm To 
06:30 pm 

06:30 pm To 08:30 
pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Diagnostic Test 
Chemistry 

Guest Lecture 
Adv. Aparnatai 

Ramtirthkar 

Chapter 5 (UHV ) 
Competition & Excellence 

Visit to Ground 

Evening Games 
Rehearsal 

Informal Interaction & 
Discussion 

7 

Details of 
Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 
Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 
Ladies and Boys 

Hostel 



Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shetkari Shikshan Mandal's 

Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute Of Technology, Budhgaon. 

GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 
Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-08, Thursday DATE-09/08/2018 

06-00 am To 07:30 am 

07:30 am To 09:30 am 

09:30 am To 11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 pm 

02:10 pm To 02:20 pm 

02:20 pm To 04:20 pm 

04:30 pm To 05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 06:30 pm 

06:30 pm To 08:30 pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Group Discussion on 
Universal Human Values 

Chapter 6 
UHV Course : Interaction & 

Ragging 

UHV Video Session 

Visit to Ground 

Evening Games 
Rehearsal 

Informal Interaction & 
Discussion 

Details of 

Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 

Physical director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 

Ladies and Boys 
Hostel 



uuuu raril insrIfUte Ot Technology, Budhgaon. GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-09, Friday DATE-10/08/2018 

06-00 am To 07:30 am 

30 am To 09:30 am 

09:30 am To 11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 2:10 pm 

02:10 pm To 02:20 pm 

02:20 pm To 04:20 pm 

04:30 pm To 05:30 pm 

05:30 pm To 06:30 pm 

06:30 pm To 08:30 pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Group Discussion 
On UHV 

Guest Lecture 
Shri Sampatrao Gaikwad 

UHV Video Session 

Visit to Ground 

Evening Games 
Rehearsal 

Informal Interaction & 
Discussion 
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Details of 
Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 
Physical director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Teamn 
Mentor 

Physical Director 

Physical Director 

Rector/Warden of 
Ladies and Boys 

Hostel 



Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Shtekari Shikshan Mandal's 

Padmabhooshan Vasantraodada Patil Institute of Technology, Budhgaon. 

GENERAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (F. Y. B. Tech) 
Academic Year- 2018-19 

Time 

Student Induction Program Schedule 
Day-10, Saturday DATE-11/08/2018 

06-00 am To 07:30 am 

07:30 am To 09:30 am 

09:30 am To 11:30 am 

11:30 am To 12:10 pm 

12:10 pmn To 2:10 pm 

12:10 pm To 02:20 pm 

(12:20 prm To 04:20 pm 

(94:3) pm To 05:30 pm 

(95:3) pin To 06:30 pm 

():34) pn Lo 08:30 pm 

Activity 

Yoga/ Warm up/ Mild 
Exercise/ 

Bath, Breakfast, and 
Ready to SIP 

Chapter 9 
UHV Course : Self 

confidence & Prosperity 

Quiz/Debate/GD on 
UHV 

Singing/Dancing/Mimicry 
cle, 

Games-Practice 

Games-Practice 

Infomat lnteraction N 
Discussion 

10 

Details of 

Execution 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

Guide on Induction 

Programme 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Lunch Break 

As per Mentor 
Guide on UHV 

Short Break 
Guide on Induction 

Programme 
Short Break 

Guide on Induction 
Progranmne 

Guide on lnduction 

IProgrmne 

Guide on duetion 

Irogrmne 

Faculty Assigned 

Rector/Warden/ 

Physical Director 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective 
Team Mentor 

Respective Team 
Mentor 

Physical Direetd: 

Physical Director 

ReclorWarden ot 
ladies and Bovs 

llostel 
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